## 44th Annual Freedom Five (5K) Road Race & Freedom Mini Five\* (5 Block) Road Race

(\*an option for participants 10 or under who aren't quite ready for a 5K)

#### JULY 4, 2024 · Race Information

	Freedom Five (5K)	Freedom Mini Five
<b>Start Time:</b>	7/4 Promptly at 8:00 am (rain or shine)	7/4 Promptly at 8:30 am (rain or
		shine)
<b>Packet Pickup:</b>	Siren School, 4 <sup>th</sup> Ave	Siren School, 4 <sup>th</sup> Avenue
<b>Entry Fee:</b>	\$25 by June 15 <sup>th</sup> postmark receives shirt.	\$15 (Sorry, no refunds)
	After 6/20, registration fee is \$30 and no	Only open to age 10 or under
	shirt. (Sorry, no refunds)	Shirts to those who register by 6/20
	Register Online until 8AM,7/4	Register online until 8AM, 7/4
Course:	5K (3.1 miles), starts on Main Street	5 Blocks, starts at Siren School
	& finishes at Crooked Lake Park	& finishes at Crooked Lake Park

Course: A paved and friendly course! Please...no bicycles, in-line skates or dogs. Strollers welcome.

Mini Five: All participants in the Mini Five <u>must</u> have a responsible adult with them to participate. Adults who walk with their child do not need to register/pay to walk with them. <u>Additional shirts available for \$15.</u>

Registration: Please do not mail registrations past the June 15th deadline.

# Online Registration available through 8AM, 7/4

# Race Registration and Packet Pick Up

Wednesday, 7/3 5K and Mini 5 4:00-6:00PM

Thursday, 7/4 5K and Mini 5 7:00-8:30AM

Directions: At the stoplight in Siren (intersection of HWY 35 and 70) turn onto County Rd B.

The Siren School is at the beginning of the third block on your left, 4<sup>th</sup> Ave.

Awards: Special awards to 1<sup>st</sup> M & F finishers! Medals to 1<sup>st</sup> 3 runners (M/F) each category: 12 and under, 13-16, 17-19, 20s, 30s, 40s, 50s, 60s, 70+ Chip Timed (5K only)

Extras: T-Shirts & Race Snack to all participants; race snack served at Crooked Lake Park after the race.

### Registration online and forms available at

https://runsignup.com/Race/WI/Siren/Freedom5RoadRace For more information, email chamber@visitsiren.com

Register online through www.visitsiren.com

**Sponsored by the Siren Chamber of Commerce**